RESOLUTION NO. 2492

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle in remembrance of Rear Admiral Robert W. Copeland

WHEREAS, the death of Rear Admiral Robert W. Copeland (Ret.), on Saturday August 25, 1973, brought to a close a long and outstanding career in military and public service; and

WHEREAS, the City of Tacoma and the Port of Tacoma Commission have suffered the loss of a distinguished citizen and dedicated member; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle have held him in the highest esteem;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the undersigned Commissioners on behalf of the Port of Seattle, extend their sympathies to the members of his family and to his associates on the Commission and staff of the Port of Tacoma; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall be included in the official minutes of the Port of Seattle Commission and a copy be sent to the surviving members of the family of Admiral Copeland and to the Port of Tacoma Commission.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 29th day of August, 1973, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners present and by the seal of the Commission.

Scall Sect los Strong & Roffins Mille China Know Consoling